
 

 
 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA  

Year to Date Filing 
May 2015 

 

  
Current Month Current Month 

Prior Year 
Year to Date this CY 

 
Year to Date last CY 

Jacksonville 488 561 2554 2772 
Orlando 984 1406 4914 6602 
Tampa 945 1185 4765 5458 

Ft. Myers 241 255 1152 1168 
District 2658 3407 13385 16000 

 

District Wide Filings  
Main Case Filing Analysis  

May 2015 
 

 
 

2015 CHAPTER 7 CHAPTER 11 CHAPTER 12 CHAPTER 13 CHAPTER 15 MONTH TOTAL YTD TOTAL 

January 1500 23 0 849 1 2373 2373 
February 1736 21 2 712 0 2471 4844 
March 2120 31 1 933 0 3085 7929 

April 1873 35 0 890 0 2798 1072
 May 1802 34 5 817 0 2658 1338
 June 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

July 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

August 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

September 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
October 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

November 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
December 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 9031 144 8 4201 1 1338
 

 



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 
MONTHLY REPORT OF CASES FILED 

May 2015 
  

DISTRICT 
TOTALS 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

JAX 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
BRISKMAN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
FUNK 
JAX 

JUDGE 
JENNEMANN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
WILLIAMSON 

TPA 

JUDGE 
MAY 
TPA 

JUDGE 
McEWEN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

FTM 

JUDGE 
JACKSON 

ORL 

PENDING CASES 
LAST MONTH 

 
52,885 

 
4568 

 
2 

 
3937 

 
4574 

 
4515 

 
2271 

 
8317 

 
5426 

 
6227 

 
7928 

 
5120 

NEW CASES FILED 
THIS MONTH 

 
2,589 

 
239 

 
0 

 
101 

 
240 

 
425 

 
193 

 
304 

 
292 

 
122 

 
234 

 
439 

REOPENED CASES 
THIS MONTH 

 
66 

 
2 

 
0 

 
4 

 
7 

 
8 

 
10 

 
12 

 
10 

 
1 

 
7 

 
5 

CASES TRANSFERRED 
THIS  MONTH 

 

3 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

1 
 

0 
 

0 
 

2 
TOTAL NEW CASES 
THIS MONTH 

 
2,658 

 
241 

 
0 

 
105 

 
247 

 
433 

 
203 

 
316 

 
303 

 
123 

 
241 

 
446 

CASES TRANSFERRED 
OUT OF DISTRICT 

 
6 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
1 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
2 

TOTAL CASES CLOSED 

THIS MONTH 
 

3,435 
 

279 
 

0 
 

165 
 

258 
 

539 
 

226 
 

484 
 

373 
 

281 
 

316 
 

514 
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT 

REASSIGNED IN 
 

27 
 

1 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

12 
 

0 
 

1 
 

0 
 

5 
 

0 
 

8 
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT 
REASSIGNED OUT 

 
27 

 
0 

 
0 

 
20 

 
1 

 
0 

 
5 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

PENDING AT THE 
END OF THE MONTH 

 
52,105 

 
4530 

 
2 

 
3851 

 
4561 

 
4425 

 
2242 

 
8150 

 
5355 

 
6074 

 
7853 

 
5062 

MONTHLY REPORT OF ADVERSARY PROCEEDINGS 
May 2015 

  
DISTRICT 
TOTALS 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

JAX 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
BRISKMAN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
FUNK 
JAX 

JUDGE 
JENNEMANN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
WILLIAMSON 

TPA 

JUDGE 
MAY 
TPA 

JUDGE 
McEWEN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

FTM 

JUDGE 
JACKSON 

ORL 

PENDING PROCEEDINGS 
LAST MONTH 

 
1,775 

 
180 

 
23 

 
11 

 
147 

 
66 

 
292 

 
415 

 
395 

 
92 

 
79 

 
75 

NEW PROCEEDINGS 
FILED THIS MONTH 

 
135 

 
14 

 
0 

 
0 

 
25 

 
12 

 
27 

 
34 

 
16 

 
0 

 
1 

 
6 

REOPENED PROCEEDINGS 
THIS MONTH 

 
2 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

PROCEEDIINGS TRANSFER 
INTO DISTRICT 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

TOTAL NEW PROCEEDINGS 
THIS MONTH 

 
137 

 
14 

 
0 

 
0 

 
26 

 
13 

 
27 

 
34 

 
16 

 
0 

 
1 

 
6 

PROCEEDINGS TRANSFER 
OUT OF DISTRICT 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

TOTAL PROCEEDINGS 
TERMINATED THIS MONTH 

 
149 

 
21 

 
0 

 
0 

 
16 

 
9 

 
25 

 
23 

 
41 

 
2 

 
10 

 
2 

WITHIN DISTRICT 
REASSIGNED IN 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

WITHIN DISTRICT 
REASSIGNED OUT 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

PENDING AT THE 
END OF THE MONTH 

 
1,763 

 
173 

 
23 

 
10 

 
157 

 
70 

 
294 

 
426 

 
370 

 
90 

 
70 

 
80 

 


