

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA Year to Date Filing May 2015

	Current Month	Current Month Prior Year	Year to Date this CY	Year to Date last CY		
Jacksonville	488	561	2554	2772		
Orlando	984	1406	4914	6602		
Tampa	945	1185	4765	5458		
Ft. Myers	241	255	1152	1168		
District	2658	3407	13385	16000		

District Wide Filings Main Case Filing Analysis May 2015

2015	CHAPTER 7	CHAPTER 11	CHAPTER 12	CHAPTER 13	CHAPTER 15	MONTH TOTAL	YTD TOTAL
January	1500	23	0	849	1	2373	2373
February	1736	21	2	712	0	2471	4844
March	2120	31	1	933	0	3085	7929
April	1873	35	0	890	0	2798	1072
May	1802	34	5	817	0	2658	1338
June	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
July	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
August	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
September	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
October	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
November	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
December	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	9031	144	8	4201	1	1338	

MONTHLY REPORT OF CASES FILED												
	. <u> </u>				,	2015						
	D.L.C.M.L.C.M.	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE
	DISTRICT TOTALS	GLENN	GLENN	BRISKMAN ORL	FUNK	JENNEMANN ORL	WILLIAMSON TPA	MAY	McEWEN	DELANO TPA	DELANO	JACKSON
	TOTALS	JAX	TPA	ORL	JAX	ORL	IPA	TPA	TPA	IPA	FTM	ORL
PENDING CASES	53 995	1500	2	2027	4574	4515	2271	0217	5426	(227	7028	5120
LAST MONTH	52,885	4568	2	3937	4574	4515	2271	8317	5426	6227	7928	5120
NEW CASES FILED THIS MONTH	2,589	239	0	101	240	425	193	304	292	122	234	439
REOPENED CASES	2,509	239	0	101	240	423	193	504	292	122	254	439
THIS MONTH	66	2	0	4	7	8	10	12	10	1	7	5
CASES TRANSFERRED	00	_	÷				10		10	-		5
THIS MONTH	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2
TOTAL NEW CASES												
THIS MONTH	2,658	241	0	105	247	433	203	316	303	123	241	446
CASES TRANSFERRED											_	
OUT OF DISTRICT	6	1	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	2
TOTAL CASES CLOSED											_	
THIS MONTH	3,435	279	0	165	258	539	226	484	373	281	316	514
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT												
REASSIGNED IN	27	1	0	0	0	12	. 0	1	0	5	0	8
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT		0	0	20			_				0	0
REASSIGNED OUT	27	0	0	20	1	0	5	0	1	0	0	0
PENDING AT THE END OF THE MONTH	52 105	4520	2	3851	4561	4425	2242	8150	5355	6074	7853	5062
END OF THE MONTH	52,105	4530	2			-			5555	6074	/855	3062
			MON	NTHLY REP			PROCEED	INGS				
					2	2015		-				
	DIGTIDICT	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE
	DISTRICT TOTALS	GLENN JAX	GLENN TPA	BRISKMAN ORL	FUNK JAX	JENNEMANN ORL	WILLIAMSON TPA	MAY TPA	McEWEN TPA	DELANO TPA	DELANO FTM	JACKSON ORL
PENDING PROCEEDINGS	TOTALS	JAA	IIA	OKL	JAA	OKL	IFA	IFA	IFA	IFA	I'I M	OKL
LAST MONTH	1,775	180	23	11	147	66	292	415	395	92	79	75
NEW PROCEEDINGS	1,775	100	23	11	1-77	00	272	415	373	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,,,	15
FILED THIS MONTH	135	14	0	0	25	12	27	34	16	0	1	6
REOPENED PROCEEDINGS			_		-			-				-
THIS MONTH	2	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
PROCEEDIINGS TRANSFER												
INTO DISTRICT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL NEW PROCEEDINGS												
THIS MONTH	137	14	0	0	26	13	27	34	16	0	1	6
PROCEEDINGS TRANSFER	0											
OUT OF DISTRICT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL PROCEEDINGS	1.40	21	0	0	10	0	0.5	22	4.1	2	10	2
TERMINATED THIS MONTH	149	21	0	0	16	9	25	23	41	2	10	2
WITHIN DISTRICT	-	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
REASSIGNED IN WITHIN DISTRICT	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
REASSIGNED OUT	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
PENDING AT THE		0	0	1	0		0	0	0	0	0	0
END OF THE MONTH	1,763	173	23	10	157	70	294	426	370	90	70	80
	1,705	113	-15	10	157	70	274	120	570	,0	70	50

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA